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See the Beautiful New 

1946 

NASH 
"600" 

AND THE NASH AMBASSADOR 6 

Two Beautiful Automobiles 

Now onrDisplay 

Snavely & Langford 
409 N. Alameda Blvd., Compton, California 

L_ook for Announcement of Opening of 

New Offices Soon at 40 I N. Long Beach Blvd . . 

'I 



T\Y1f:NTY-F1GHTH ANNUAL CALIFORNIA STATE 1-1/GH SCHOOL TRACK AND FIELD MEET 

OFFICIAL PROGRAM 

CALIFORNIA ST ATE HIGH, 
SCHOOL TRACK AND 

FJELD MEET 

SETH F. VAN PATTEN 

Commissioner of Athletics 

"· .·. Southern Section C. I. F. 

, , HONORARY REFEREE 

UNDER THE AUSPICES 

OF 

COMPTON COLLEGE 

RAMSAUR STADIUM - MAY 25, 1946 

SANCTIONED BY 

. THE STATE C. I. F. COUNCIL 
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TWENTY-EIGHTH ANNUAL CALIFORNIA STATE HIGH SCHOOL TRACK AND FIELD MF.FT 

MEMEBERS OF THE FEDERATED COUNCIL 

PRESIDENT-

Harry J. Moore, Principal, Woodrow 

Wilson High School, Long Beach 

SECRET ARY - TREASURER-

A. B. Ingham, Principal, Pacific Grove 

High School 

John R. Alltucker 

Supt. of Schools, Vallejo 

J. F. Graham 

Supt. of Schools, Lemoore 

W. H. Orion, Chief Division of Physical 

and Health Education, State Dept. of 

Education 

D. R. Lightner, Principal 

Strathmore Union High School 

S. Chester McIntosh 

Supt. of Schools, Puente 

Samuel A. Pepper, Principal 

McClatchy High School, Sacramento 

Claude L. Reeves, Principal 

Huntington Park High School 

David P. Snyder, Supervisor 

Boys' Physical Education 

Oakland City Schools 

E. 0 . Talbott, Principal 

Los Molinas High School 

Homer K. Watson, Principal 

Jacob Riis High School 

Los Angeles, California 

OFFICIALS 

MANAGER OF THE MEET-Ernst Hartmann 
HONORARY REFEREE---Seth Van Patten 
REFEREE-Kinter Hamilton 
STARTER-S. S. Smith, Brea-Olinda High School (Afternoon starter-evening check) 

Henry Gearhart, Inglewood High School (Evening starter-afternoon check) 

MANAGER IN CHARGE OF OFFICIALS-Ernest Fisher 
HEAD FIELD JUDGE-Joe Forbes 
HEAD TRACK JUDGE-Harry J. Moore 
HEAD TIMER-Arthur Badenock 
TIMERS-1. R . Greene 2. Ray Neveau 3. John Ward 4. F E. Mishler 5. WJm. Foote 6. Red Montgomery 7. Don­

ald Thomas 

JUDGES OF FINISH-1. Forrest !Mlurdock, 2. Goss Grruble 3. Al 'Walton 4. B . L. Bergstrom 5. Hobart Uhls 6. Tay 
Brown 7. Joe Day 8. R. Brownlie 9. Bob Gillingham 

OFFICIALS BADGES-W. J. Schleibaum 
CLERK OF COURSE-Walter Bell 
MARSHALLS-1. E. Brisby 2. M. Brown 3. C. Baird 
INSPECTOR OF WEIGHTS-Gordan Oakshott 
INSPECTOR OF CUIRVES-1. L. Finn 2. F. K. Lord 3. E. Suggett 4. E. Radford 

NUMBEIB.S-CONTESTANT'S PR,OGRAMS-Chet Baird 
SCORERS-Gordon Aumack ·2. Chester McIntosh 
CUSTODIAN FIELD EQUIPMENT-Joe Aparisio 
MEDALS-TROPHIES-Chet Crain 
FINISH TAPE-Calvin Weber and Don Davis 
ANNOUNCER-Bud Foskett 
PHYSICAN-Dr. L. Heacock 
SHOT PUT-1. Kenny Carpenter 2.StJan Nelson 3. Rex Jones 

HIGH JUMP-1. H. 0 . Van Patten 2. Wm. Cole 3. Allen Ackerman 4. Glenn Alexander 

POLE VAULT--,1. Tex Winters 2. Walter Stone 3. Kieth Lee 4. Al Zimmerman 

BROAD JUMP-Martin Fox 2. Sam Zackheim 3. Rufe Marshall 4. Bob Beckus 

MESSENGER BOYS-Douglas Jung and Don McCune 
PRESS STEW ARD-Dick Rozelle 
PUBLICITY-Bill Grant 
HURDLE CREW- Gregory, Stone, Hilsabeck, Roberts, Car roll , Harris, Brodbeck, Halpin, Arnold, Livingston, Wiley, 

Farmer, Shinkle, llVI!iller. 
BLEACHER GUARDS-Compton College Tartar Knights 
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T\'(IENTY-EIGHTH ANNUAL CALIFORNIA STATE HIGH SCHOOL TRACK AND FIELD MEET 

WELCOME PREPS 

-~ 

l!r~ 

DR. SCOTT THOMPSON 

GREETINGS TO OUR VISITORS 

It is a pleasure for me as head of Compton College to welcome the 
athletes from all parts of the State of California with their coaches and friends 
to the twenty-eighth Annual California State High School Track and Field 
Meet to be held on our campus May 25, 1946. We are honored in having been 
chosen as the institution to provide the facilities for such an important track 
meet, and all those connected with the athletic department of the college a s 
well as the administration are anxious to do everything possible to make 
your visit pleasant and profitable, and a happy experience for everyone. We 
are honored by having you on our campus. 

-5-

Dr. Scott Thompson 

President, Compton College 



TWENTY-EIGHTH ANNUAL CALIFORNIA STATE HIGH SCHOOL TRACK AND FIELD MEET 

HELD AT 
1. Fresno 
2. Los Angeles 
3. Berkeley 
4. Sacramento 
5. San Bernardino 
6. Bakersfield 
7. Berkeley 
8. Stockton 

·9. Los Angeles 
10. Taft 
11. Stanford 
12. Los Angeles 
13. Modesto 
14. Selmc. 
15. Los Angeles 
16. Berkeley 

17. Visalia 
18. Modesto 
19. Los Angeles 
20. Berkeley · 
21. Fresno 
22. Gridley 
23. Long Beach 
24. Hollister 
25. Los Angeles 
26. Visalia 
27. San Jose 
28. Compton 

EVENT 
100 yards 
100 yards 
220 yards 
220 yards 
440 yards 
880 yards 
1 mile run 
High Hurdles 
Low Hurdles 
Half Mile Relay 
Pole Vault 
Pole Vault 
High Jump 
Broad Jump 
12 lb. Shot 
Discus Throw 
16 lb. Shot 
Javelin Throw 
Hop-Step-Jump 
Football Throw 

THE WINNERS OF THE STATE TRACK MEETS 

DATE SCHOOL POINTS COACH 
April 3, 1915 Manual Arts 25 pts. 
April 8, 1916 Manual Arts 37½ pts. 

April 28, 1917 Coalinga 25 pts. 
April 27, 1918 Pasadena 25 pts. 
April 26, 1919 Manual Arts 21 pts. 
April 24, 1920 L. A. High School 19 pts. 
April 30, 1921 Lincoln 17 pts. 

May 6, 1922 Huntington Park 16 pts. 
May 12, 1923 Hollywood 17½ pts. 
May 10, 1924 Manual Arts 26 pts. 

May 9, 1925 Manual Arts 16 pts. 
May 8, 1926 L. A. Polytechnic 17 pts. 
May 7, 1927 Glendale 30 pts. 
May 5, 1928 Long Beach Poly 23 pts. 

May 11, 1929 San Diego 22¾ pts. 
May 10, 1930 San Diego 11 pts. 

Sacramento 11 pts. 
Santa Ana 11 pts. 

May 23, 1931 L. A. Polytechnic 19½ pts. 
May 21, 1932 Long Beach Poly 22½ pts. 
May 21, 1933 El Centro 18 pts. 
May 19, 1934 Muir Tech, Posa. 14 pts. 
May 25, 1935 Fullerton 13 pts. 
May 22, 1936 Muir Tech, Paso. 18 pts. 
May 22, 1937 Jefferson, L. A. 23½ pts. , 
May 28, 1938 San Diego 18½ pts. 
May 27, 1939 Bakersfield 16 pts. 
May 25, 1940 Bakersfield 18½ pts. 
May 25, 1941 Fresno, Edison T. 22 pts. 
May 25, 1946 

CALIFORNIA INTERSCHOLASTIC FEDERATION 
STATE RECORDS 

NAME 
Lombardi 
Frick 
Anderson 
Allen 
Gillett 
Knowles 
Hall 
Cowles 
Sangster 
L. A. High School 
Ferguson 
Humberger 
La Cava 
Jurkovich 
Young 
Houser 
Yeung 
Churchill 
Fudge 
Raitt 

AFFILIATION 
Los Angeles 
San Ramon 
Muir Tech 
Jefferson L. A. 
El Centro 
Santa Monica 
Torrance 
Palo Alto 
Muir Tech 

Inglewood 
Glendale 
Beverly Hills 
Fresno 
Riis 
Oxnard 
Riis 
Hollister 
Bakersfield 
Fullerton 
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PERFORMANCE 
9.6 sec. 
9.6 sec. 
21.2 sec. 
21.2 sec 
48.4 
1: 55.6 
4:26.8 
14.3 sec. 
23.8 sec. 
1 min. 28.3 sec 
13' 3 3J b" 
13' 3 ¾" 
6' 7 ,½ " 
24' ½" 
55' 10" 
144' 3 1/s" 
46' ID½" 
195' 6¼" 
45' 3" 
220' 

Otto Fritsch 
Otto Fritsch 

Charles Greer 
George Main 

Sid Foster 
Glenn Whittle 
Tommy Davis 

Ray Walker 
William Paige 

Sid Foster 
Sid Foster 

Edward Leahy 
Normal Hayburst 

Norman Barker 
Glen Broderick 
Glen Broderick 

Laurence Janssen 
G. A. Oliver 

Edward Leahy 
Norman Barker 

J. H. Armstrong 
Albion Walton 

Harold Lang 
Albion Walton 

Harry Eieslon 
Glen Broderick 

"Cap" Haralson 
"Cap Haralson 
Harold Bicknell 

YEAR 
1928 
1935 
1933 
1937 
1933 
1941 
1939 
1941 
1937 
1933 
1939 
1939 
1938 
1939 
1934 
1922 
1934 
1932 
1938 
1935 



TWFNTY-EIGHTH ANNUAL CAUfORNIA STATE /-/JG/-/ SCHOOL TRACK AND FIELD MEET 

Alameda 

Antioch 

Beaumont 

Bonita 

Burbank 

Oathedral 

Citrus 

Clear Lake 

Coalinga 

Compton 

DeLano 

Diablo 

Dinwba 

East Bakersfield 

Edison Tech 

El Cerrito 

El Monte 

Excelsior 

Exeter 

Fresno High 

Fresno Tech 

Fullerton 

Grossmont 

Hanford 

Inglewood 

Kingsburg 

King City 

La Jolla 

Leuzinger 

Lincoln 

SCHOOLS, NUMBERS, ENTRIES AND EVENTS 

93 Jenson, pv 
94 Monser, 1bj 
95 Psaltis, sp 

96 Cone, 880 

1 Prewett, bj 

2 Smith, sp 

3 Paysinger, sp 

4 McMillen, mile 
5 Shaw, mile 
6 Vasquez, 100 

7 Schlange, hj 

97 Miller, sp 

8 Taylor, lh 

9 Bullock, 440 
10 Kohl, mile 
11 Lynch, 880 

12 Johnson, 440 
13 Troncoza, 100 

98 Brooks, lh 

18 Kliensasser, 880 
19 Wagner, mile 

20 Moore, 440 
21 Ybanez, mile 

26 Shepard, 440 
27 Thrower, hj 

99 Ebert, hh 
100 Harris, lh, sp 

28 Gregg, 100, 220 

30 Turner, hj 

29 White, pv 

31 Lewis, 880 
32 Stein, sp 

33 Brundage, hj 

34 Newell, lh 

139 Held, pv 

39 Ayers, hh, lh 
40 Bettencourt, pv 
41 Chapman, 880 
42 Frauenheim, hh 
43 Jamison, 110, 220 

50 Woods, 220 

51 Bennett, sp 
52 Johansen, 220 

101 Wilkinson, 880 

53 Pinnell, sp 

54 Boyer, bj 
55 Hayes, bj 

102 Liston mile 
103 McGarrity, mile 
104 Passey, hh 
105 Webster, 440 
106 Wilbur, 880 

Long Beach Poly 

Madera 

Mount Carmel 

Oxnard 

Pasadena 

Piedmont 

Porterville 

Redlands 

Redondo 

Richmond 

Riverside 

Roosevelt 

San Bernardino 

San Diego 

San Diego Hoover 

Salinas 

San Mateo 

San Rafael 

Santa Ana 

Santa Cruz 

Santa Maria 

Santa Monica 

Santa Rosa 

Sequoia 

South Pasadena 

Taft 

Tamalpais 

Tulare 
Vallejo 
Visalia 

Westwood 

Weed 
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62 Jessup, hh 
138 Doty, hj 

56 Boring, pv 
57 Edwards, 440 

58 Helwig, sp 

53 Mays, PV 

6!) Henney, pv 
61 Quilter, pv 

ll0 Langon, 220 
lll !Milliman, hj 

63 Ensslin, bj 

64 Thomas, 220 

65 Bacon, hh, lh ' 
66 Bug1bee, 100 
67 Dixon, 1h 
68 Norgren, 440 
69 Witt, 880 

112 Kaufman, 100, 220 

74 Williams, 100, 220 

75 Green, bj 
76 Hansen, lh 
77 Smith, hj 

78 Garcia, 880 

79 Barrera, bj 
80 Stocks, 440 

48 Caldwell, hh 
49 Juette, mile 

ll 7 Runes, 100, 220 

118 Lax, 100 
ll9 Leggett, 440 
120 Mack, tbj 

121 Richesin, mile 

85 Kenney, hj 

122 Hall, pv 

86 Bryan, hh, 1h 

87 Guest, 880 

123 Hayes, pv 

124 Kent, hh, lh 

38 Buffington, 440 

89 Barnes, bj 

125 Bann, hj 
126 Bleasdale, hj 
127 Edwards, 440 

90 Hailey, hh 
132 Gallingher, bj 

91 Lee, mile 
92 Madden, 100, sp 

133 Rucker, 100 
135 Ceaglio, bj 
134 Bosetti, pv 
136 Gongales. 100, 220, bj 
137 Mastrovey, mile 



TW' EN TY-EIGHTTI ANNUA L CALIFORNIA STAT E Tl/GH SCHOOL TRACK AND FIELD MEET 

STARTING TIME AND ORDER. OF EVENTS 
7:30 P. M.-High Jump 
7 :30 P . M.-Pole Vault 
7:30 P. M.-Broad Jump 
7:30 P. M.-12 Pound Shot Put 
8:00 P. M.-880 Yard Run 
8:10 P. M.-100 Yard Dash finals 

8:25 P. M.-120 Yard High Hurdles 
8:30 P. M.-16 Pound Shot Put 
8:40 P. M.-440 Yard Run 
8:55 P. M.-220 Yard Dash Finals 
9: 10 P. M.-220 Yard Low Hurdles Finals 
9:25 P. M .-One Mile 
9:40 P. M.-880 Yard Relay finals 

AFTERNOON EVENTS 

I 00 Yard Dash-Semi Finals 

4:00 p.m 

World's Interscholastic Record1: 9.4, Jesse Owens, East Tech, Cleveland Ohio. California 
State Interscholastic Record: 9.6, Frick, San Ramon, 1933; Frank Lombardi, Los Angeles 
High, 1928. 

FIRST HEAT SECOND HEAT 
No. Participant School Lane Sect. No. Participant School 
74 a WILLIAMS Riverside 2 s 6 VASQUEZ Cathedral 

117 NUNES Salinas 3 N 118 LAX San Mateo 
66 BUGBEE Redondo 4 s 43 1 JAMISON 

, 
Hanford 

13 TRONCOZA Delano 5 C 28 ;i GREGG ,, ;,/ 
El Monte 

92 MADDEN Visalia 6 C 
• GONZALES Weed 

112 ~ KAUFMAN Richmond 
RUCKER Westwood 

Lane Sect. 
2 s 
3 N 
4 C 
5 s 
6 N 

Won by ............................... ............................................. 2nd . ........................................ 3rd ........................................... .. ....... .. 

4th ................................................................. ...................... 5th ................................................................................. Time ..... 10.•.7 ...... .......... . 

120 High Hurdles-Semi Finals 
World's Interscholastic Record: 14.0', Joe Batiste, Tucson High School, Ariz., 1939. 

California State Interscholastic Record,s 14.3, Cowles, Palo Alto, San Jose, 1941 

FIRST HEAT SECOND HEAT 
No. Participant School Lane Sect. No. Participant School Lane Sect. 
124 KENT Sequoia 2 N 86 I BRYAN S anta Maria 2 s 

48 CALDWELL Hoover S. D. 3 s 42 F'RAUENHEIM H anford 3 C 
65 I~ BACON Redondo 4 s 104 3 PASSEY Lincoln 4 N 
99 EBERT EI Cerrito 5 N 62 JESSUP Long Beach Poly 5 s 
39 AYERS Hanford 6 C 90 HAILEY Tulare 6 C 

Won by .............................. ............................................. 2nd .. ............ . .......................... 3rd .......................... .......................... .. 

4th ..... ·········· ··············· ....... ······································ ··· ····· 5th : .. .1..r.:...G ................................. ··············••-,······· Time .l..::i .. L2 .................. . 

220 Yard Dash-Semi Finals 
World's Interscholastic Record: 20.7, Jesse Owens, East Tech., Cleveland, 1933. Calif. State 

Interscholastic Record 21.2, Anderson, Muir Tech., 1933, and Allen, Jefferson, 1937 ~ : .. 
FIRST HEAT SECOND HEAT 

,. 
No. Participant School Lane !l!ect. No. Participant School Lane Sect. 
110 LANGON Piedmont 2 N 117 NUNES Salinas 2 N 

50 '2-- woons Inglewood 3 s 28 I GR:ElGG El Monte 3 s 
8 ~ TAYLOR Coalingga 4 C 43 ? JAMISON Hanford 4 C 

74 
, 

WILLIAMS Riverside 5 s 112 KAUFMAN Richmond 5 N 
52 JOHANSEN Kingsburg 6 C 64 ') THOMAS Redlands 6 s 

GONZALES Weed 

Won by .......................................................................... 2nd ......... ..... ·············· .. ········ ............................. 3rd ....... .............................................. . 
• ' t'I I . 

4th ................................................. .................................. 5th ··"'·•··~·,········'·················· .. ,.,,.~····· . ...... .... ........ .... Time .. )./'..o/ .................... . 
OFFICIAL WATCH FOR THE 28th ANNUAL CALIFORNIA STATE HIGH SCHOOL TRACK MEET IS LONGINES 

- "THE WORLD'S MOST HONORED WATCH"-
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T\flEN TY-ElGHTJ-l ANNUAL CA LTFORNTA STATE Jl/G/-1 SCTIOOL TRACK AND FTELD MEET 

220 Yard Low Hurdles-Semi Finals 
World's Int2rscholastic Record: 23.4 Al Lawrence, Glendale High. 

California State Interscholastic Record : 23.8, Sangster, Muir Tech., 1937 

FIRST HEAT SECOND HEAT 
No. Participant School Lane SP-ct. No. Participant School Lane Sect. 

8 TAYLOR Coalinga 2 C 98 BROOKS Diablo 2 N 
65 BACON Redondo 3 s 34 NEWEL1/ Fullerton 3 s 
76 HANSEN / R oo~evelt 4 C 39 AYERS Hanford 4 C 

100 HARRIS El Cerrito 5 N 124 KENT S equoia 5 N 
86 BRYAN Santa Maria 6 s 67 DIXON Redondo 6 s 

Won by _______________ ------------------------------------------------------------ 2nd ________ --------------------- -------------------- -------- 3rd __ 

4th _____________ -------------- ----- ------------------------- ________ 5th ----------------------------------------------------------- ------------- Time -------------·----------------------

School 
HANFORD 
LINCOLN 
REDONDO 
SANTA ANA 
TAMALPAIS 

880 Yard Relay-Semi Finals 
World's Interscholastic Record: 1. 28.2, Poly H. S. Los Angeles, 1938. California 

State Interscholastic Record: 1: 28.3, Los Angeles High School, 1933. 

FIRST HEAT SECOND HEAT 

Lane Sect. School Lane 

1 C RICHMOND 1 
2 N GLENDALE 2 
3 s .,._ E. BAKERSFIELD 3 
4 s DELANO 4 
5 N I SAN DIEGO 5 

Event No. I 

EVENING EVENTS 

880 Yard Run 8:00 P.M. 
World's Interscholastic Reccrd: 1 min. 54.4 sec. R. L. Bush, Sunset H. S. Texas, 1933 

California Interscholastic Record: 1 min. 55.6 sec. Knowles, Santa Monica, 1941 

Sect. 
N 
s 
C 
C 
s 

No. Participant School Sect. No. Participant School Sect. 

18 'f- KUENSASSER Dinuba C 78 GARCIA San Bernardino S 
41 CHAPMAN Hanford C 11 / LYNCH Compton S 
31 LEWIS Fresno High C 101 WILKINSON King City N 
69 WITT Redondo S 96 CONE Antioch N 
87 J__ GUEST Santa Monica S 106 WILBUR Lincoln N 

Won by __________________ !....YNCH _________________________________ 2nd -- -·- - ______ G.fLE.sr ---------------------------- 3rd ___________ w. ____ T,C ____________ _________ _ 
4th _________________ /:,_r./._ .::._N'__.$,_f.l_S~_f;:d<, _________________________ 5th ______________ J\/._/_LS._t.__~- ---------------------- ---- ___ ____ Time __ ). _ _; __ (2__q_/ ______________ _ 

Event No. 2 I 00 Yard Dash Finals 8:10 P.M. 
World's Interscholastic Record: 9.4 Jesse Owens, East Tech, Cleveland, Ohio, 1933. Calif. 
State Interscholastic Record: 9.6, Frick San Ramon and Lombardi, Los Angeles High, 1928. 

No. Participant School Sect. No. Participant School Sect. 

Won by _________ W/._"'Ll4M.$ _____________________ _____________ 2nd ___ ------- ----- (;__p_£._tf __ ~ -------- ------------------- 3rd ___________ './·:'?i _ __ _J. ____ /2: __ ?._ ________ _ 

4th _________________ J.A_MI,SON __________________________ _________ 5th ______________ /v1~J_/)L]_£AI ________ , _____ ----------- ______ Time ____ __jQ'. _____________________ _ 

Event No. 3 120 Yard High Hurdlles Finals 
World's Interscholastil) Record: : 14.0, Joe Batiste, Tucson H. S., Ariz., 1939 

California State Interscholastic Record: 14.3, Cowles, Palo Alto, San Jose, 1941 

8:25 P.M. 

No. Pa1·ticipant School Sect. No. Pa1·ticipant School Sect. 

Won by -- _________ t3__~-~P--~✓---------------------------------------- 2nd _ _ _________ )<£. __ /Y_ ____ r ---------------------------- 3rd _________ E..ieR_r. ________________ _ 
4th _____________ ,.T__t;,_'5: _____ ~---------------------------------------- ________ 5th ________________ fA _$S.EY ____________ -------------------------- Time ___ ___ __/__':f..1 __ ~ ------------
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T\VENT Y-EIGH T H ANNUAL CALIFORN I A STATE HIGH SCH OOL T RACK AND FI ELD MEET 

Event No. 4 440 Yard Run 8:40 P.M. 

No. 
20 
26 
57 
12 
80 
88 

World's Interscholastic Record: 48.2 Moxley, Central High School, Columbus, Ohio, 1928 

Participant 
MOORE J-
SHEPAiRD 
EDWARDS 
JOHNSON 
STOCKS I 
BUFFINGII'ON 3 

California Interscholastic Record: 48.4 Gilette, El Centro, 1933. 

School Sect. No. Participant 
E . Bakersfield C 9 BULLOCK 
Edison Tech. C 68 NOR.GREN II 
Madera C 105 WEBSTER <'., 
Delano C 127 EDWARDS 
San Diego s 119 LEGGETT '-
S . Pa;sadena s 

School 
Compton 
Redondo 
Lincoln 
Tamalpais 
San Mateo 

Sect. 
s 
s 
N 
N 
N 

Won by ························--'············-··················· ················ 2nd ................. W..?..8. .. S..T.£~ ...................... 3rd .... 8..~e.E.(~§. .. r.t?.~ ....... . 

4th ................................. 5.1€.~N. .................................. 5th .............. ... l~O.O.~E-. ...................................... Time ....... ¥..'?: .................. . 

Event No. 5 One Mile Run 9:25 P.M. 

No. 
21 
19 
91 
10 
4 

World's Interscholastic Record,: 4:21.3, Louis Zamperini, Torrance H. S., 1934. California 
State Interscholastic Record:: 4: 26.8, Torrance, 1939. 

Participant School Sect. 
YBANEZ E . Bakersfield C 
WAGNER Dinba C 
LEE VisaHa C 
KOH:--.., Compton s 
McM.a.LEN ' Cathedral s 

No. 
5 

49 
103 
121 
102 

Participant 
SHAW 
JUETI'E f 
McGARRITY 
RICHESIN 
LISTON 
IMOSTOVOY 

School 
Cathedral 
Hoover, S . D. 
Lincoln 
San Rafael 
Lincoln 
Weed 

Won by ......... ....... ( .~:-... M...U .... k .. E .. N.. .................. 2nd ......... ~ .. J.#..1-. .......................................... 3rd ......... .-.1/L, .... ./. ......... . 

Sect. 
s 
s 
N 
N 
N 

4th ··-·······················!.._~ ... 1.1/.. ... :.1. ................................. 5th ................ V..U..£.:r..l.. ...................................... Dist . ......... 4:-. ....... 'c. .............. . 

Event No. 6 220 Yard Dash Finals 8:55 P.M. 

No. 

World's Interscholastic Record: 20.7, Jesse Owens, East Tech., Cleveland, 1933. 
California Interscholastic Record: 21.2 Anderson, Muir Tech., 1933, and Allen, Jefferson, 
1937. 

Participant School Sect. No. Participant School Sect. 

Won by ................ fi'..~?. .................................................. 2nd ......... ......... W./t..1. ... t
1

4.M..S. .................... 3rd ......... ;Je.~.12.$. ....................... . 

4th ............... :r..., i . ... L ..... .............................................. 5th ................... .4. .. 0.M.A.$. ........... .......................... Dist . .......... :::LI9 ............ . 

Event No. 7 220 Yard Low .Hurdles Finals 9:10 P.M. 
World's Interscholastic Record: 23.4 Al Lawrence, Glendale High. 

California State Interscholastic Record: 23.8, ,Sangster, Munir Tech, 1937. 

No. Participant School Sect. No. Participant School 5ect. 

Won by ......... .... f.:. ......... ..1 ....... ·-··································· 2nd ............. /\/£...1 .. /,€../ .. L ........................... 3rd ............ 
1
.>./.1./ .<;_E1/. ........ . 

,4th ......................................................................... ............. 5th .......... dB.Xt4.N .................................................. Dist . ..... d.. ... !.f .. 2 .. , ........... . 

Event No. 8 880 Yard Relay Finals 9:40 P.M. 
World's Interscholastic Record : 1.28.2 Polytechnic H. S., Los Angeles. 

California State Record: 1:28.3, L. A. High, 1933. 

No. Participant School Sect.No. Participant School S!'ct. 

Won by ............................................................................ 2nd ······················· ······- ········································· 3rd ..................................................... . 

'1th ...... ......... ........ ........... ..................................................... 5th ................................ . .............................................. Dist. . ...................................... . 
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T\VENTY-EIGHTT-1 ANNUAL CALIFORNIA STATE HIGH SCHOOL TRACK AND FIELD MEET 

FIELD EVENTS 

Event No. 9 High Jump 7:30 P.M. 

No. 

77 
33 
27 
7 

30 

World's Interscholastic Record: 6 ft. , 7 ¼ in., Gilbert La Cava, Beverlly Hills, Callifornia, 
1938 

California State Interscholastic Record: Gilbert La Cava, Bevet·ly Hills High School, 1938 

Pat·ticipant School Sect. 

SMITH I Roosevelt C 
BRUNDAGE ii Fresno Tech. C 
THROWER Edison T ech. C 
SCHLANGE 1 Citrus s 
TURNER Excelsior s 

No. 

85 
138 
111 
.26 
l25 

Participant 

KENNEY 
DOTY 
MILLIMAN 
BLEASDALE 
BANN 

School 

Santa Ana 
L.B. Poly 
Piedmont 
Tamalpais 
Tamalpais 

Sect. 

s 
s 
N 
N 
N 

Won by __ ...................................................... .. ................ 2nd ............. ..................................... 3rd ......................................... .. 

4th ........ .. ..................................................................... ... 5th ................................................................ ................ Dist . .......... c ....... .................. . 

Event No. I 0 Pole Vault 7:30 P.M. 

No. 

40 
56 
29 
59 
61 

Wcrld's Interscholastic Record : 13 ft. 9 % in., John Linta, Mansfield Ohio High School 
California Interscholastic Record: 13 ft. 3 '¾ in., Humberger, Glendale and Ferguson, 
Inglewood, 1939. 

Participant School Sect. No. Participant School Sect. 

BETT'NC'RT Hanford C 60 HENNEY Pasa dena S 
BORING Madera C 134 BOSETTI Westwood 
WHITE Exeter C 93 JENSON Alameda N 
MAYS Oxnard s 123 HAYES Santa Rosa N 
QUILTER Pasadena s 122 HALL Santa Cruz N 

139 HELD Grossmont 

Won by ....................................................................... .. ... 2nd ....................... ................................. . 3rd ............................................ .... .... . 

4th ...................................... ........................................... .. ... 5th ..... ........................................... .................................. Dist . ....................................... . 

Event No. 11 Broad Jump 7:30 P.M. 

No. 

75 
89 
63 
55 
54 

136 

World's Interscholastic Record : 24 ft. 11 1/, in., Jesse Owens, East Tech., Cleveland, Ohio, 
1938. California Stat e Interscholastic Record: 24 ft. ½ in., Jurkovich, Fresno, 1939. 

Participant School Sect. No. Participant School Sect. 

GREEN Roosevelt C 1 PREWETT Beaumont S 
BARNES Taft C 79 BARRERA San Diego S 
ENSSLIN P orterville C 120 MACK San Mateo N 
HAYES 'I Leuzinger s 94 MONSER I Alameda N 
BOYER Leuzinger s 132 GALLIGHER Valle jo -N 
GONGALES Weed 135 CEAGLIO Westwood 

Won by .......................................................... ................. 2nd .............. ....................................................... .. 3rd ............... .................. · ........ ... .. ...... . 

~ 4th ........................................................................................ 5th ................... ... ................................ ................. - .. ...... Dist . ............ ................. .......... . 
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TWENTY-EIGH T H ANNUAL CA LIFORN I A STAT E HIGH SCH OOL T RACK AND FT ELD MEET 

Event No. 12 12 Pound Shot Put 7:30 P.M. 

No. 

32 
92 
51 
58 

2 

World's Interscholastic Records DeWitt Coulter, Masonic High School, Texas 59 ft., 
l ½ in., Elwyn Dees, Lorraine H. S. Kansas, 1930. California State Interscholastic Record: 
55 ft. 10 in., Young, Riis, 1934. 

Participant School Sect. No. Participant School 

STEIN Fresno High C 3 PAYSINGEIR '-f Bu11bank 
MADDEN Visalia C 53 PINNELL ..S La Jolla 
BENNETT Kingsburg C 95 PSALTIS ,.Z, Ala m ed a 
HELWIG I Mt. Carmel A 100 HARRIS El Cerrit o 
SMITH .3 l!Sonita r • 97 MILLER Clearlake ..., 

Event No. 13 16 Pound Shot Put 8:30 P.M. 
Open to any athlete entered in the State Meet . 

Sect. 

s 
,s 
N 
N 
N 

Won by ........................................................................... 2nd ................................ . . .................... 3rd ........................................ .......... . 

4th ....... .......................................................... .. .............. ...... 5th ..... ......................................................................... ... Dist . ... .................................... . 

OFFICIAL WATCH FOR THE 28th ANNUAL CALIFOIRNIA S>TATE HIGH SCHOOL TRACK MEET IS LON GI:'-IE ~ 

- " THE WORLD'S MOST HONORED WATCH"-

f 



TW' FNTY-ETGHTH ANNUAL CAUFORNTA STATE T-ITGT-1 SCT-IOOL TRACK AND FIELD MEET 

COMPTON COLLEGE 

1946 Grid Schedule 

September 29 

October 4 

October 11 

October 18 

October 25 

November 1 

November 11 

November 15 

November 22 

November 27 

December 7 

September 28 

October 5 

October 18 

October 25 

Noven1ber 1 

November 8 

November 23 

November 29 

UPPER DIVI.~ION VARSITY 

-

LOWER DIVISION VARSITY 

::•HOME GAMES 

San Diego Navy 

Ventura College 

Idaho Southern::­

Long Beach C.c.::­

Santa Monica C.C. ::­

Bakersfield College 

Utah B.A.C. 

Glendale College::­

Pasadena College 

Los Angeles C.C. ::­

Modesto College 

Pasadena L.D. ::­

Long Beach Poly::­

San Diego Hoover 

Santa Barbara 

Whittier::­

- San Diego::­

Fresno 

Las Vegas, Neveda 

All Home Games Played on Ramsaur Stadium on the Compton College Campus 
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TWENTY -EIG /1 1'1/ ANNUAL CAL/FOR.NI A STATE I-JIGJ-/ SCHOOL TR.ACK AND FTELD MEET 

PLAN TO SEE THE 

Seventh Annual 

Compton Invitational 

Track & Field Meet 
"WHERE CHAMPIONS MEET" 

Ramsaur Stadium, Friday Night 

COMPTON ~QLLEGE, COMPTON, CALIF. 

JUNE 7, 1946 

RESERVED TICKETS ON SALE 

Reserved Tickets for the Compton Invitational Track and Field Meet Are Now 

On Sale at local stores and the College Ticket Office. Mail orders are accepted 

for $.75, $1.20 and $2.00 tickets at this office. Enclose I Sc to cover handling and 

mailing on each order. 
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(9/iver 'Drug@o. 
- NO. 2 -

Corner of Long Beach and Compton Boulevards 

COME IN FOR 

TOILETRIES 

DRUGS 

COSMETICS 

TOBACCOS 

CANDY AND GUM 

PRESCRIPTIONS A SPECIAL TY 

REMEMBER, 

WEARE 
HERE TO 

SERVE YOU 

VISIT OUR FOUNTAIN GRILL DAILY 

FOR THAT "OH! SO GOOD" ICE CREAM 

- Where All Good Fellows Meet -

Open 8 am to 11 pm Every Day 



OFFICIAL WATCH 

For the Twenty - Eighth Annual 
CALIFORNIA 

STATE HIGH SCHOOL TRACK 
And 

FIELD MEET 

1 • 


